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The purpose of the Market Livestock

Committee is to develop and promote all

livestock projects (Beef, Sheep, Swine, Goat,

Rabbit, and Poultry) in 4-H and FFA on a

county-wide basis.  They provide members

the educational experience and support to

responsibly raise, care for, and sell their 4-

H/FFA market animal; organize & facilitate

the Gallatin County 4-H/FFA Market Sale;

create and enforce the FairBook Rules

specific to all livestock species; and work

together as a committee to set and enforce

the standard for all livestock projects. 

 

PHILOSOPHY OF 4-H

Unlimited Leaders
Council's Mission

Statement

The philosophy of 4-H is to strengthen the

mental, physical, moral, and social development

of youth, thereby helping them to develop into

competent, committed, caring, and self-assured

adults.




The mission of the Gallatin 4-H Unlimited

Leaders Council (ULC) is to teach life skills by

providing positive, hands-on, and educational

opportunities for and with youth, through the

recruitment, training, and development of caring

4-H volunteers in the hope of creating healthy,

proactive futures in a global world.

Purpose of
Market Livestock

Committee

The Mission of
Gallatin 4-H
Foundation

The mission of the Gallatin 4-H Foundation is to

aid and promote, by financial assistance and

support, all types of 4-H Programs and other

Extension Youth Programs.




Bekah Vidmar 2022 Big Sky Country State Fair
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The primary purpose of the Unlimited

Leaders Council (ULC) is to provide guidance

and assistance to the county Extension staff

in planning and conducting educational

programs. In addition, the 4-H council

advises the county Extension staff in the

establishment of the county 4-H policies that

are not in conflict with the state 4-H policy

statement. 

 

Gallatin County Unlimited Leaders Council is

the governing body of Gallatin County 4-H

and all the committees within the county 4-H

program.

UNLIMITED LEADERS COUNCIL

ULC Program Highlights
MSU Bobcat football game fundraiser, selling concessions.

Member enrollment increased and is recovering from the decline of the 2020/21 4-H year

due to the Covid Pandemic.

ULC supported 5 members attending the 4-H National Congress in Atlanta, GA.

ULC supported our county's first National Shooting Sports attendee to Nationals in Grand

Island, NE.

344 lots were sold in the Market Sale and are predicted to continue to increase in 2023.

Molly Yurdana shifted positions and is the new 4-H Agent for Gallatin County, and Gallatin

County Commissioners approved the 4-H Program Assistant, Colyn Wiening, to be full-time. 

Those familiar with Gallatin County 4-H know the past year has been a year of change and

growth.

Some of the highlights were for the 4-H year 2021-2022:
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT
UNLIMITED LEADERS COUNCIL

2022 Gallatin County 

 Demographics

38% Male  |  62% Female

21% Farm  |  54% Rural & Small Town  |  25% City  

520 Youth Members

105 Volunteers

1 4-H Agent

1 4-H Assistant 

1 Extension Administrative Assistant

TOTAL MONETARY DONATIONS:

RESTRICTED DONATIONS:

TOTAL FUNDRAISING:

ENROLLMENT INCOME:

YEAR-END INCOME:    

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

GENERAL EXPENSES:

TOTAL EXPENSES:

ENDING YEAR NET ASSETS:

YEAR-ENDING RESTRICTED NET ASSETS:

Total Assets

Invested Funds

Total Net Worth September 30, 2022 

ULC    

       

$7,060

$  - 

$10,599

$14,654

$32,313

$18,583  

$  9,989

$28,572  

 

$3,741  

$105,527

$126,600

$232,127

 Fair 

$  -  

$12,556

$  - 

$  -           

$12,556

$8,239

$ -            

$ 8,239

$4,317

$7,513
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Blanket making service workshop 2022 4-H Summer Camp

2

Fiscal Year October 2021 to September 2022

1

4
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FOUNDATION



PROMOTING LEGACY, EDUCATION, CHARACTER, AND LEADERSHIP IN 4-H
YOUTH FOR GENERATIONS TO COME

Gallatin County
2022

2022 Senior Scholarship Recipients

Doney Scholarship 

Mariah McPhee ($500)




4-H Scholarship

Lori Marx ($500)




Market Livestock Scholarship 

Rosalyn Black ($500)




Kalyn Yung ($500) 




Adriana Kamerman ($250) 




Landon Scott ($250)

2022 Members of the Year Award Winners

Senior Members

1st Place Kirk Trust Scholarship Recipient

Mariah McPhee 

2nd Place

Lori Marx

3rd Place

Kaitlyn Scott




Junior Member

1st Place Kirk Trust Scholarship Recipient

Madison Oostema

2nd Place

Nicole Berger

3rd Place

Brynn Wiening

Mariah McPhee 4-H Congress 2022

Calla Donnelly and Seniors from the around 

the state at Montana 4-H Congress.
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Non-Animal Projects were granted $150 from Gallatin 4-H Foundation: 

Baking        Cooking        Camp        Leadership        Cake Decorating       

 Knitting/Crocheting        Shooting Sports        Vet Science        Sewing        Babysitting

Thank you to the many friends and family of

Lorrie Turner who donated funds in her memory.  

Lorrie was a long-time 4-H volunteer, mother,

and supporter of the 4-H cooking, baking, and

cake decorating projects. First place is awarded

$50 and $35 for second place.

Jr. Cake Decorating 1st:  Madalyn Black

Jr. Cake Decorating 2nd:  Heidi Lerwick

Sr Baking 1st:  Mariah McPhee

Sr Baking 2nd:  Payton Johnson

Jr Baking 1st:  Isla Murley

Sr Cooking 1st:  Cora Pruitt

Jr Cooking 1st:  Jake Fambro

Jr Cooking 2nd:  Angie Fambro

2022 4-H Summer Camp

Educational Opportunities

Outdoor Recreation

Independence

Belonging

Camp is held during the summer and

campers aged 8 to 13 are encouraged

to attend. Teens, who apply and are

selected, plan the camp program and

attend camp as counselors. They work

under the guidance of camp directors

and Extension Agents and learn

valuable leadership and team-building

skills.   

4-H Camp is a fun, educational

experience that provides:

GRANTS AWARDED

LORETTA TURNER MEMORIAL

AWARD

SUMMER CAMP

ENDOWMENT
($3,000)

5



Park Electric Cooperative, Inc
Jon Edwards
Western Plumbing
Bozeman Karate
Friendly Tavern
Cat's Paw
The Flooring Place
Montana Embroidery
DLM Contracting
Craig Carr
Northwestern Mutual - Andrea Wass
Kevin Scott DMD1
Paul Peterson
Western Ranch Supply
Taylor'd Services

Both the Swine and Poultry barns needed

help with air circulation to provide the

animals attending the fair with a cooler,

healthier environment.  Gallatin Foundation

purchased 14 fans to be used in the barns. 

A special thank you to all of our donors!  You are helping to grow better
citizens and stronger communities and are investing in tomorrow's leaders!

2022 MARKET SALE PADDLE
AUCTION DONORS

Livestock Project Endowment

 Barn Improvements

($4,970)

Aquatech
Lazy TJ Ranch
First Security Bank
Rockin B Ranch
Bittco LLC
Frontline Ag Solutions - John Deere
WERM of Montana
Norton Ranch Homes
George Rabel Excavation
Opportunity Bank
Montana Crane Service
Swan Land Company
Larry and Judy Neiminen
Eckert Ranch
Shawna Oostema
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Foundation's Statement of Financial Position

 ~ Year End December 31, 2022 ~

Harris and Elizabeth Kirk Trust Fund

Gallatin County 4-H Member of the Year

2 Winners: one Junior and one Senior member

Doney Scholarship

Scholarship for a senior planning to study an

ag-related major in higher education.

4-H Scholarship

Scholarship for a senior who has been a 4-H

member through 4 years of high school.

Loretta Turner Memorial

Award of Excellence given to members in the

food projects cooking, baking, and cake

decorating

Market Animal Endowment

Scholarships for seniors who are active

members in market animal projects.

Endowment

Net Unrealized Earnings/Loss on Investments

2022 Ending Value on Principal Assets

Other Assets

Total Net Worth on December 31, 2022

$11,176.30










$8,904.00










$9,669.26










$19,757.02













$19,010.35










$187,763.28










-




-




-







-












($95,942.23)




$256,280.21

$40,556.38




$296,836.59

$670.58










$534.24










$580.16










$1,185.42













$2,390.62










-










$6,400.00




$3,000.00




$5,000.00







$750.00







4-H Youth Leaders' Endowment

To support the efforts of Gallatin County 4-H

teens to conduct summer camp, attend

leadership training and, participate in other

teen events in Montana and nationally.

Summer Camp Endowment

Livestock Endowment

To support the livestock projects and their

needs with barn maintenance. 

Chaperones for State and National Events

To Fund areas of project support and event

chaperones.

Funds Available for

2023 GrantsPrincipal Assets
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Thank you to these
sponsors. Their generosity
helps support the youth of
both 4-H and FFA, covering
the costs of various items
needed for a safe and
successful fair.

Big Sky Country State Fair

Set up, Facilities, Labor, and more!




Torgenson's

First Bedding Sponsor




Murdoch's Ranch & Home Supply

Show Ring Sponsor




Swan Land Company 

Small Animal Tent Sponsor




Rising Sun Auto Repair

Gallatin Cattlewomen

McDonald's

Cottonwood Veterinary Hospital




4-H FAIR SPONSORS

Purple Ribbon Sponsors

$1000+

2022 Bob Brownell Heardsmanship Award Winners

Northwest Farm Credit Services

Livestock Show Tent Sponsor




First Security Bank

Livestock Market Buckles, 

Livestock Barns, Barn Security

Banners, and Sale Clerk Staff




Daniel's Gourmet Meats & Sausages

Buyer BBQ Sponsor




 BBG Contactors

Small Animal Tent Sponsor




Blue Ribbon Sponsors

$500- $999

Clover Donor Sponsors

 $250- $499

Rocky Mountain Supply

Walker Construction

Edison Electrical Contractors Inc.

Northwestern Energy

Lehrkind's

Summit Dental

Core & Main

Yellowstone Orthodontics

Signs & Designs Unlimited

Bank of the Rockies

Gallatin County 4-H is tax-exempt under 501(c)(3) of the  Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax-deductible to

the extent allowed by law.
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GALLATIN COUNTY 4-H/ FFA 2022 
MARKET SALE 

 FINANCIAL STATEMENT 



Livestock Add-On

Livestock Auction Bid Payments

Resale

5% Market Livestock Sales Commission 

Gallatin County Foundation Paddle Auction

Online Fair 2022 Registration Payments

Donations for Tent Rental

Poultry Processing Buyers' Fee

Interest on Investments

Total Income:

2022 Exhibitor Checks

Gallatin County Foundation Paddle Auction

Online Fair 2022 Registration Payments

Pork Check-Off 

Advertising 

Market Livestock Donation to Foundation

General Fair

Judging

Tent Rental

Auctioneers

Sale Program 

Buyers BBQ

Photography

Trucking Animals to Processor

ShoWorks Registration and Auction Software

Poultry Processing 

Misc Operating Expenses

Total Expenses:

Ending Year Net Income:

Investment Accounts:

TOTAL Assets:

$86,933.59

$971,787.39

$10,494.37

$56,243.34

$9,500.00

$6,539.19

$5,280.00

$1,725

$3.76

$1,148,506.64







$1,066,733.32

$9,500.00

$6,539.19

$1,894.18

$7,652.65

$1,000.00

$5,292.54

$3,286.84

$5744.00

$1,762.28

$713.79

$8,181.47

$1,037.00

$4,604.87

$10,334.19

$1725.00

$2,868.78

$1,138,870.10




$9,636.54

$3,760.75

$81,274.90

Income

Expenses
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Gallatin County 4-H would also like to take this opportunity to thank the members of Gallatin

4-H Foundation, Unlimited Leaders Council, and Market Livestock Committee for their

tireless support and generosity for the 2021-2022 4-H year.

Foundation Board of Directors

Anna Merchen, President

Vacant Seat, Vice President

Char Seger, Secretary

Lila Beard, Treasurer

ULC Officers

Shelly  McPhee, President

Aaron Pruitt, President-Elect

Kelly Pavlik, Treasurer

Jessie Sheperd, Secretary

MLC Officers

Cody Brownell, President

Kelly Pavlik, President-Elect

Merle Farrier, Treasurer

Molly Yurdana, Secretary

Extension Staff

Molly Yurdana, 4-H Extension Agent

Colyn Wiening, 4-H Assistant

Kari Ballenger, Extension Administrative

Assistant

Foundation Board Members

Merle Farrier

Kerri Marx

Linda Revenaugh

ULC Members

Patrick Marble

Kerri Marx

Tamara Knappenberger

Stephanie Lively

Lori Marx, Youth Representative

MLC Members

Annabel Morgan, Beef

Seth Halverson, Beef

Ruth Carr, Sheep

Craig Carr, Sheep

Kelly Pavlik, Swine

Merle Farrier, Swine

Gena Johnson, Market Goat

Aimee Henry, Market Goat

Shawna Oostema, Poultry

Judy Brownell, Poultry

Cody Brownell, Rabbit

Amy Brownell, Rabbit

Kyle Gavin, FFA Advisor

Connie Olson, FFA Advisor

Lee Nuss, Fairgrounds Liaison

Mariah McPhee, Youth Representative

2022 Round Robin Winners
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 This is an overview of Gallatin County ULC and Gallatin County 4-H Fair accounts
(under ULC's management), income, and expenses for the fiscal year ending
September 30, 2022, and based on the results of our annual internal audit
conducted by board members Aaron Pruitt and Patrick Marble.
The Fair account is not linked to the Market Livestock 4-H/FFA financial accounts. 
 The Fair account is made up of restricted donated funds to be used solely for Fair
expenses. (see no. 3)
Fair donations and restricted funds are strictly used for fair purposes; ribbons,
judging expenses, volunteer fair passes, fair participant passes, fair premium checks,
Round Robin Buckles, and miscellaneous fair expenses.
Total Assets include assets from individual clubs and projects who have chosen to
have their account housed in the Extension Office.
 This is an overview of Gallatin County Foundation's income and expenses for the
fiscal year ending December 31, 2022, and based on the results of our annual
internal review conducted by board members Anna Merchen and Merle Farrier.
 The annual review of the 4-H/FFA Market Sale was completed by committee
members Lee Nuss and Kim Flikkema.
Each online registration fee is given to the project with which the participant
registered.
As required by the 1985 Pork Act, all U.S. pork producers contribute to the Pork
Checkoff. The current pork checkoff rate is 40 cents per $100 in value; when a
market hog, feeder pig, or seedstock animal is marketed, the checkoff amount is
collected and distributed to the National Pork Board. The Pork Board uses the funds
for promotion, research, and education.
Advertising expenses include the Bozeman Daily Chronicle insert, buyers guide,
save-the-date postcards, and Thanksgiving thank-you postcards.
 The Market Livestock Committee donates money to Foundation each year to fund
their Market Animal Scholarship for high school seniors.
General Fair expenses include beef, goat, lamb, and swine grading, livestock
insurance, and livestock ear tags.
 Judging expenses included payment to the judge of each animal species as well as
lodging.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

NOTES
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Mail your tax Detuctible Donations to:

Gallatin 4-H Foundation

903 North Black Ave.

Bozeman, MT 59715
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Hands

Head

Heart

Health


