

Annual Report

- 2022 -

Prepared By Colyn Wiening Gallatin County Extension Office 903 North Black Ave Bozeman, MT 59715 406.582.3280

www.montana.edu/extension/gallatin

PHILOSOPHY OF 4-H

The philosophy of 4-H is to strengthen the mental, physical, moral, and social development of youth, thereby helping them to develop into competent, committed, caring, and self-assured adults.



Unlimited Leaders Council's Mission Statement

The mission of the Gallatin 4-H Unlimited Leaders Council (ULC) is to teach life skills by providing positive, hands-on, and educational opportunities for and with youth, through the recruitment, training, and development of caring 4-H volunteers in the hope of creating healthy, proactive futures in a global world.

The Mission of **Gallatin 4-H Foundation**

The mission of the Gallatin 4-H Foundation is to aid and promote, by financial assistance and support, all types of 4-H Programs and other Extension Youth Programs.



Bekah Vidmar 2022 Big Sky Country State Fair

Purpose of Market Livestock Committee

The purpose of the Market Livestock Committee is to develop and promote all livestock projects (Beef, Sheep, Swine, Goat, Rabbit, and Poultry) in 4-H and FFA on a county-wide basis. They provide members the educational experience and support to responsibly raise, care for, and sell their 4-H/FFA market animal; organize & facilitate the Gallatin County 4-H/FFA Market Sale: create and enforce the FairBook Rules specific to all livestock species; and work together as a committee to set and enforce the standard for all livestock projects.

UNLIMITED LEADERS COUNCIL

The primary purpose of the Unlimited Leaders Council (ULC) is to provide guidance and assistance to the county Extension staff in planning and conducting educational programs. In addition, the 4-H council advises the county Extension staff in the establishment of the county 4-H policies that are not in conflict with the state 4-H policy statement.

Gallatin County Unlimited Leaders Council is the governing body of Gallatin County 4-H and all the committees within the county 4-H program.



MSU Bobcat football game fundraiser, selling concessions.

ULC Program Highlights

Those familiar with Gallatin County 4-H know the past year has been a year of change and growth.

Some of the highlights were for the 4-H year 2021-2022:

- Member enrollment increased and is recovering from the decline of the 2020/21 4-H year due to the Covid Pandemic.
- ULC supported 5 members attending the 4-H National Congress in Atlanta, GA.
- ULC supported our county's first National Shooting Sports attendee to Nationals in Grand Island, NE.
- 344 lots were sold in the Market Sale and are predicted to continue to increase in 2023.
- Molly Yurdana shifted positions and is the new 4-H Agent for Gallatin County, and Gallatin County Commissioners approved the 4-H Program Assistant, Colyn Wiening, to be full-time.



Blanket making service workshop 2022 4-H Summer Camp

2022 Gallatin County Demographics

520 Youth Members

38% Male | 62% Female 21% Farm | 54% Rural & Small Town | 25% City

105 Volunteers

1 4-H Agent
1 4-H Assistant
1 Extension Administrative Assistant

FINANCIAL STATEMENT¹ UNLIMITED LEADERS COUNCIL

Fiscal Year October 2021 to September 2022

	ULC	Fair ²
TOTAL MONETARY DONATIONS:	\$7,060	\$ -
RESTRICTED DONATIONS:	\$ -	\$12,556 ³
TOTAL FUNDRAISING:	\$10,599	\$ -
ENROLLMENT INCOME:	<u>\$14,654</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
YEAR-END INCOME:	\$32,313	\$12,556
PROGRAM EXPENSES:	\$18,583	<u>\$</u> 8,239
GENERAL EXPENSES:	<u>\$ 9,989</u>	\$ -
TOTAL EXPENSES:	\$28,572	\$ 8,239
ENDING YEAR NET ASSETS:	\$3,741	
YEAR-ENDING RESTRICTED NET ASSETS:	. 4	\$4,317
Total Assets	\$105,527 ⁴	
Invested Funds	\$126,600	
Total Net Worth September 30, 2022	\$ <u>232,127</u>	<u>\$7,513</u>





FOUNDATION

PROMOTING LEGACY, EDUCATION, CHARACTER, AND LEADERSHIP IN 4-H YOUTH FOR GENERATIONS TO COME

2022 Senior Scholarship Recipients

Doney Scholarship

Mariah McPhee (\$500)

4-H Scholarship

Lori Marx (\$500)

Market Livestock Scholarship

Rosalyn Black (\$500)

Kalyn Yung (\$500)

Adriana Kamerman (\$250)

Landon Scott (\$250)



Calla Donnelly and Seniors from the around the state at Montana 4-H Congress.

2022 Members of the Year Award Winners

Senior Members

1st Place Kirk Trust Scholarship Recipient

Mariah McPhee

2nd Place

Lori Marx

3rd Place

Kaitlyn Scott

Junior Member

1st Place Kirk Trust Scholarship Recipient

Madison Oostema

2nd Place

Nicole Berger

3rd Place

Brynn Wiening



Mariah McPhee 4-H Congress 2022



2022 4-H Summer Camp

GRANTS AWARDED

Non-Animal Projects were granted \$150 from Gallatin 4-H Foundation:

Baking Cooking Camp Leadership Cake Decorating
Knitting/Crocheting Shooting Sports Vet Science Sewing Babysitting

LORETTA TURNER MEMORIAL AWARD

Thank you to the many friends and family of Lorrie Turner who donated funds in her memory. Lorrie was a long-time 4-H volunteer, mother, and supporter of the 4-H cooking, baking, and cake decorating projects. First place is awarded \$50 and \$35 for second place.

Jr. Cake Decorating 1st: Madalyn Black Jr. Cake Decorating 2nd: Heidi Lerwick

Sr Baking 1st: Mariah McPhee Sr Baking 2nd: Payton Johnson

Jr Baking 1st: Isla Murley Sr Cooking 1st: Cora Pruitt Jr Cooking 1st: Jake Fambro Jr Cooking 2nd: Angie Fambro

SUMMER CAMP ENDOWMENT (\$3,000)

Camp is held during the summer and campers aged 8 to 13 are encouraged to attend. Teens, who apply and are selected, plan the camp program and attend camp as counselors. They work under the guidance of camp directors and Extension Agents and learn valuable leadership and team-building skills.

4-H Camp is a fun, educational experience that provides:

- Educational Opportunities
- Outdoor Recreation
- Independence
- Belonging



Livestock Project Endowment

Barn Improvements (\$4,970)

Both the Swine and Poultry barns needed help with air circulation to provide the animals attending the fair with a cooler, healthier environment. Gallatin Foundation purchased 14 fans to be used in the barns.

2022 MARKET SALE PADDLE AUCTION DONORS

Park Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Jon Edwards

Western Plumbing

Bozeman Karate

Friendly Tavern

Cat's Paw

The Flooring Place

Montana Embroidery

DLM Contracting

Craig Carr

Northwestern Mutual - Andrea Wass

Kevin Scott DMD1

Paul Peterson

Western Ranch Supply

Taylor'd Services

Aquatech

Lazy TJ Ranch

First Security Bank

Rockin B Ranch

Bittco LLC

Frontline Ag Solutions - John Deere

WERM of Montana

Norton Ranch Homes

George Rabel Excavation

Opportunity Bank

Montana Crane Service

Swan Land Company

Larry and Judy Neiminen

Eckert Ranch

Shawna Oostema

A special thank you to all of our donors! You are helping to grow better citizens and stronger communities and are investing in tomorrow's leaders!

Foundation's Statement of Financial Position Year End December 31, 2022 ~

Harris and Elizabeth Kirk Trust Fund Gallatin County 4-H Member of the Year 2 Winners: one Junior and one Senior member	Principal Assets \$11,176.30	Funds Available for 2023 Grants \$670.58
Doney Scholarship Scholarship for a senior planning to study an ag-related major in higher education.	\$8,904.00	\$534.24
4-H Scholarship Scholarship for a senior who has been a 4-H member through 4 years of high school.	\$9,669.26	\$580.16
Loretta Turner Memorial Award of Excellence given to members in the food projects cooking, baking, and cake decorating	\$19,757.02	\$1,185.42
Market Animal Endowment Scholarships for seniors who are active members in market animal projects.	\$19,010.35	\$2,390.62
Endowment 4-H Youth Leaders' Endowment To support the efforts of Gallatin County 4-H	\$187,763.28	-
teens to conduct summer camp, attend leadership training and, participate in other	-	\$6,400.00
teen events in Montana and nationally. Summer Camp Endowment	-	\$3,000.00
Livestock Endowment To support the livestock projects and their needs with barn maintenance.	-	\$5,000.00
Chaperones for State and National Events To Fund areas of project support and event chaperones.	-	\$750.00
Net Unrealized Earnings/Loss on Investments	(\$95,942.23)	
2022 Ending Value on Principal Assets Other Assets	\$256,280.21 \$40,556.38	
Total Net Worth on December 31, 2022	<u>\$296,836.59</u>	



Thank you to these sponsors. Their generosity helps support the youth of both 4-H and FFA, covering the costs of various items needed for a safe and successful fair.



2022 Bob Brownell Heardsmanship Award Winners

4-H FAIR SPONSORS

Big Sky Country State Fair

Set up, Facilities, Labor, and more!

Torgenson's

First Bedding Sponsor

Murdoch's Ranch & Home Supply

Show Ring Sponsor

Swan Land Company

Small Animal Tent Sponsor

Purple Ribbon Sponsors \$1000+

Edison Electrical Contractors Inc.

Northwestern Energy

Lehrkind's

Summit Dental

Core & Main

Yellowstone Orthodontics

Signs & Designs Unlimited

Bank of the Rockies

Northwest Farm Credit Services

Livestock Show Tent Sponsor

First Security Bank

Livestock Market Buckles, Livestock Barns, Barn Security Banners, and Sale Clerk Staff

Daniel's Gourmet Meats & Sausages

Buyer BBQ Sponsor

BBG Contactors

Small Animal Tent Sponsor

Blue Ribbon Sponsors \$500-\$999

Rising Sun Auto Repair
Gallatin Cattlewomen
McDonald's
Cottonwood Veterinary Hospital

Clover Donor Sponsors \$250- \$499

Rocky Mountain Supply Walker Construction

Gallatin County 4-H is tax-exempt under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

GALLATIN COUNTY 4-H/ FFA 2022 MARKET SALE FINANCIAL STATEMENT



Income

Livestock Add-On		\$86,933.59
Livestock Auction E	Bid Payments	\$971,787.39
Resale		\$10,494.37
5% Market Livestoo	ck Sales Commission	\$56,243.34
Gallatin County Fou	ındation Paddle Auction	\$9,500.00
Online Fair 2022 R	egistration Payments	\$6,539.19
Donations for Tent	Rental	\$5,280.00
Poultry Processing	Buyers' Fee	\$1,725
Interest on Investm	ents	\$3.76
Total Income:		\$1,148,506.64

Expenses

2022 Exhibitor Checks	\$1,066,733.32
Gallatin County Foundation Paddle Auction	\$9,500.00
Online Fair 2022 Registration Payments 7	\$6,539.19
Pork Check-Off 8	\$1,894.18
Advertising ⁹	\$7,652.65
Market Livestock Donation to Foundation 10	\$1,000.00
General Fair ¹¹	\$5,292.54
Judging ¹²	\$3,286.84
Tent Rental	\$5744.00
Auctioneers	\$1,762.28
Sale Program	\$713.79
Buyers BBQ	\$8,181.47
Photography	\$1,037.00
Trucking Animals to Processor	\$4,604.87
ShoWorks Registration and Auction Software	\$10,334.19
Poultry Processing	\$1725.00
Misc Operating Expenses	\$2,868.78
Total Expenses:	\$1,138,870.10

Ending Year Net Income:	\$9,636.54
Investment Accounts:	\$3,760.75
TOTAL Assets:	\$81,274.90



2022 Round Robin Winners

Gallatin County 4-H would also like to take this opportunity to thank the members of Gallatin 4-H Foundation, Unlimited Leaders Council, and Market Livestock Committee for their tireless support and generosity for the 2021-2022 4-H year.

Foundation Board of Directors

Anna Merchen, President Vacant Seat, Vice President Char Seger, Secretary Lila Beard, Treasurer

ULC Officers

Shelly McPhee, President Aaron Pruitt, President-Elect Kelly Pavlik, Treasurer Jessie Sheperd, Secretary

MLC Officers

Cody Brownell, President Kelly Pavlik, President-Elect Merle Farrier, Treasurer Molly Yurdana, Secretary

Extension Staff

Molly Yurdana, 4-H Extension Agent Colyn Wiening, 4-H Assistant Kari Ballenger, Extension Administrative Assistant

Foundation Board Members

Merle Farrier Kerri Marx Linda Revenaugh

ULC Members

Patrick Marble Kerri Marx Tamara Knappenberger Stephanie Lively Lori Marx, Youth Representative

MLC Members

Annabel Morgan, Beef Seth Halverson, Beef Ruth Carr, Sheep Craig Carr, Sheep Kelly Pavlik, Swine Merle Farrier, Swine Gena Johnson, Market Goat Aimee Henry, Market Goat Shawna Oostema, Poultry Judy Brownell, Poultry Cody Brownell, Rabbit Amy Brownell, Rabbit Kyle Gavin, FFA Advisor Connie Olson, FFA Advisor Lee Nuss, Fairgrounds Liaison Mariah McPhee, Youth Representative



- 1. This is an overview of Gallatin County ULC and Gallatin County 4-H Fair accounts (under ULC's management), income, and expenses for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2022, and based on the results of our annual internal audit conducted by board members Aaron Pruitt and Patrick Marble.
- 2. The Fair account is not linked to the Market Livestock 4-H/FFA financial accounts. The Fair account is made up of restricted donated funds to be used solely for Fair expenses. (see no. 3)
- 3. Fair donations and restricted funds are strictly used for fair purposes; ribbons, judging expenses, volunteer fair passes, fair participant passes, fair premium checks, Round Robin Buckles, and miscellaneous fair expenses.
- 4. Total Assets include assets from individual clubs and projects who have chosen to have their account housed in the Extension Office.
- 5. This is an overview of Gallatin County Foundation's income and expenses for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022, and based on the results of our annual internal review conducted by board members Anna Merchen and Merle Farrier.
- 6. The annual review of the 4-H/FFA Market Sale was completed by committee members Lee Nuss and Kim Flikkema.
- 7. Each online registration fee is given to the project with which the participant registered.
- 8. As required by the 1985 Pork Act, all U.S. pork producers contribute to the Pork Checkoff. The current pork checkoff rate is 40 cents per \$100 in value; when a market hog, feeder pig, or seedstock animal is marketed, the checkoff amount is collected and distributed to the National Pork Board. The Pork Board uses the funds for promotion, research, and education.
- 9. Advertising expenses include the Bozeman Daily Chronicle insert, buyers guide, save-the-date postcards, and Thanksgiving thank-you postcards.
- 10. The Market Livestock Committee donates money to Foundation each year to fund their Market Animal Scholarship for high school seniors.
- 11. General Fair expenses include beef, goat, lamb, and swine grading, livestock insurance, and livestock ear tags.
- 12. Judging expenses included payment to the judge of each animal species as well as lodging.



Mail your tax Detuctible Donations to:
Gallatin 4-H Foundation
903 North Black Ave.
Bozeman, MT 59715





Heart



Hands

Head

Health



